



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**TUESDAY ,THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 7990/2024

Between:

P.bhaskar,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.S KRISHNA REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.E V JAGANNADHA RAO (SC FOR AP STATE HOUSEING COOP LTD)

2.GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

3.GP FOR HOUSING

The Court made the following:

Sri Venkata Narayana, learned Superintending Engineer, A.P. State Housing Corporation Limited, appeared and submitted instructions.

The presence of 8th respondent is dispensed with for the time being.

Sri Chakravarthi, learned standing counsel would submit that the Deputy Executive Engineer addressed a letter dated 10.02.2021 to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Kadiri Division way back in the year 2021 to release the amount to the petitioner. Learned counsel would also point out

that even the Tahsildar addressed letter dated 16.02.2021 to the Revenue Divisional Officer, Anantapuramu endorsing the letter of Executive Engineer.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to get instructions.

Office is directed to print the name of learned Government Pleader for Revenue in the cause-list.

List the matter on 22.04.2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

Date: 08.04.2025

KA