

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.7990 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to grant leave to the petitioner herein/respondent No.8 in the W.P.No.7925 of 2024 to file counter-affidavit in the main W.P. The said application was not opposed by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue. This Court has also gone through the averments made in the affidavit and is satisfied with the reasons stated therein. Hence, I.A. No. 1 of 2025 is allowed. <u>W.P.No. 7990 of 2024</u> Sri K.Mallikarjuna Murthy, learned Standing Counsel for A.P. Housing Corporation brought to the notice of this Court that regarding para No.4 averments made in the counter-affidavit filed by 8th respondent, which reads as under: “It is most humbly submitted that as per G.O.Ms.No.367 Rev. (Assgn-1) Dept., dt:19.08.2019, all the payment for the works executed for laying of layouts and plotting of sites will be provided by the Revenue Department. Inspite of the same, the respondents more particularly the 6th respondent didn't choose to release the funds.”	(contd..)

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		However, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time to get latest instructions in the lis. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to 27.04.2026 in the caption ‘for orders’. <u>MRK, J</u> RMR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE